

Seirbhísí Tithíochta agus Pobal Oifigí na Cathrach, An Ché Adhmaid, BÁC 8 Housing and Community Services Block 1 Floor 3 Civic Offices, Wood Quay, Dublin 8

Planning and Property Development Department Civic Offices, Wood Quay Dublin 8

10th May 2022

To:	Executive Manager Planning Department
FTAO:	Shelly O'Riordan, Planning Registration
Re:	Part 8 Documentation Submission
Applicant:	Dublin City Council Department of Housing and Community Services, Civic Offices, Wood Quay, Dublin 8
Location:	Site c. 1.77 ha at Shangan Road, Ballymun, Dublin 9

Dear Shelly,

Please find enclosed the Part 8 application for the proposed development works at Site c. 1.77 ha at Shangan Road, Ballymun, Dublin 9 submitted herewith on behalf of Dublin City Council, Department of Housing and Community Services, as the proposing department.

Initiation of the Part 8 procedure for this development was noted at the North West Area Committee meeting on the 15th of February 2022.

Gareth Rowan,

Gareth Rowan

Social Housing PPP Project Manager.